

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Ed Scofield

Supervisor, 2nd District Email: ed.scofield@nevadacountyca.gov Office Location: 950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, California 95959 530.265.1480 | FAX: 530.265.9836

1561

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BOARD AGENDA MEMO

MEETING DATE: December 6, 2022

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Ed Scofield, District 2

SUBJECT: Nevada County Youth Leadership Award for Liam Marchi

RECOMMENDATION: Approve award of Nevada County Youth Leadership Award to

Liam Marchi

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND: William "Liam" Marchi was nominated by one of his Bear River High School (BRHS) teachers, Activities Director Jessica Lee, for the Nevada County Youth Leadership Award. She holds Liam in very high esteem due to his constant pursuit of excellence in academics, athletics, theater production, and student government.

In her letter of recommendation for Liam, she wrote that he "is a self-sufficient life-long learner. Not only is he hardworking, intelligent, and a true leader, but he is a team player. Liam takes initiative to get things done and is not afraid to work hard toward any goal he sets for himself or his classmates.

Liam is an excellent candidate for this Leadership Award. Not only would he be most appreciative, but he is incredibly deserving. His sense of responsibility toward any task is one of his best traits. As a teacher, I know I can always count on Liam."

In the certificate of recognition, you will read about Liam's successes, including his leadership of his #1-ranked trap shooting team, his nomination to attend two prestigious leadership events for high school students, his service this year as BRHS student body president, and his repeated volunteering to take on big school projects and produce results.

Item initiated by: Sarah Holyhead, Administrative Analyst II Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

Submittal date: November 10, 2022

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200, PO Box 599002, Nevada City CA 95959-8617 phone: 530.265.1480 | fax: 530.265.9836 | toll free: 888.785.1480 | email: bdofsupervisors@nevadacountyca.gov/BOS website: https://www.nevadacountyca.gov/BOS